 Standby - Tubular Flooded
Capacities from 100 to 1000 Ampere-Hours
In 2volts cells and 12volts Battery range
R
Since 1969
R

Low Voltage Disconnect        : 1.850+0.005 V / Cell at 25° C          Load Reconnection Voltage : 2.080+0.005 V / Cell at 25° C
Load Reconnect Voltage        : 2.080+0.005 V / Cell at 25°C
  Float Applications      Cyclic Applications
  Float Voltage :  2.250+0.005 V /cell  at 25°C           Float Voltage : 2.250+0.005 V / Cell at 25°C
  Boost Voltage : 2.300+0.005 V /cell at 25°C            Boost Voltage :  2.350+0.005 V /cell at 25°C
  Equalizing charge :  2.35+0.005 V/cell at 25°C               Equalizing charge :  2.37+0.005 V/cell at 25°C
  Current limit :  0.1 C  Amps (Min.) Current limit :  0.1 C  Amps (Min.) 10 10
to 0.2 C  Amps (Max.) to 0.2 C  Amps (Max.)10 10
  Ripple :  Should be less than 3% RMS         Ripple :  Should be less than 3% RMS
  Float to boost change over  :  Battery charging current                Float to boost change over  :  Battery charging current
is >5 % of C  Amps is >5 % of C  Amps10 10
  Boost to Float change over  :  Battery charging current                Boost to Float change over  :  Battery charging current
is<3 % of C  Amps is<3 % of C  Amps10 10
L + W + H +
5 mm 5 mm 10 mm
SST 12V40P PPCP 40 48 303 170 240 15.2 20.3 4.3 4 40 4 1.2
SST 12V60P PPCP 60 72 410 173 245 21 27.3 5.3 5 50 6 1.8
SST 12V80P PPCP 80 96 510 220 255 24 38.5 12.1 5 70 8 2.4
SST 12V100P PPCP 100 120 510 220 255 33 42.6 8.0 5 80 10 3
STT 12V120P PPCP 120 144 510 194 410 34.2 61.2 22.5 6 80 12 3.6
STT 12V130P PPCP 130 156 510 194 410 37 62.8 25.8 6 85 13 3.9
STT 12V160P PPCP 160 192 510 194 410 45.6 72 22.0 8 80 16 4.8
SJT 12V120P PPCP 120 144 510 220 293 35.6 48.4 10.7 6 80 12 3.6
SJT 12V130P PPCP 130 156 510 220 293 42.6 55.4 10.7 6 90 13 3.9
SJT 12V175P PPCP 175 210 518 274 293 51 70 15.8 9 80 17.5 5.3
PPCP- Poly Propylene Copolymer
Al l  cel l s  and batteries  are suppl ied in dry un charged condition
The electrica l  characteris tics  are nominal  indicative va lue and can vary within ±5.0%.
In case of cel l s /batteries  in Dry and Uncharged condition the ini tia l  fi l l ing and charging i s  to be carried out as  per the parameters  mentioned in Technica l  data  sheet